9 1 Q3 2016 | 29/11/16

Veritas Petroleum Services B.V., RotterdamOPS
Explanatory notes to condensed consolidated interim financial statements

In thousands of USD

30 September

2015 as reported

November 2015

(Unaudited)

Restatements /

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

30 September

2015 Restated

(Unaudited)

Intangible Assets
Goodwill

43,933
64-,258

3,583 47,516
64,258

Total Intangible Assets 100,191 3,583 111,774

Tangible Fixed Assets 16,777 (3,583) 13,194

Financial Fixed assets 497 497

Total Fixed Assets 125,465 - 125,465

Trade Debtors
Work in Progress

6,146
3,065

6,146
3,065

Other Current Assets 510 406 916

Cash a Banks 13,162 13,162

Total Current Assets 22,033 406 23,289

Total Assets 140,348 406 148,754

Comments

Reclassification Software investments

Reclassification Software investments

Reclassifcation VAT

The Leader in Maritime
Testing & Surveys

10| Q3 2016 | 29/11/16

Veritas Petroleum Services B.V., RotterdamOPS
Explanatory notes to condensed consolidated interim financial statements

In thousands of USD

30 September

2015 as reported

November 2015

(Unaudited)

Restatements /

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

30 September

2015 Restated

(Unaudited)

Share Capital 6,300 - 6,300

Share Premium 56,700 56,700
Free reserves/unrecovered loss (11,624) (11,624)

Current year result 550 - 550
Total Equity 51,926 - 51,926

Shareholder Loan 3,512 3,512

Bond 63,954 63,954

Employee Benefits 339 - 339

Deferred Tax 12,163 - 12,163
Non-current Liabilities 39,9 68 - 39,963

Trade Creditors 958 953

Tax payable 109 406 515 Reclassifcation VAT

Other Short Term Liabilities 5,337 - 5,337
Current Liabilities 6,454 406 6,360

Total Liabilities 96,422 406 96,323

Total Equity ft Liabilities 143,348 406 143,754

Comments

The Leader in Maritime
Testing & Surveys

111 Q3 2016 | 29/11/16

Explanatory notes to condensed consolidated interim financial statements

Ops Veritas Petroleum Services B.V., Rotterdam

5. Significant accounting policies
The accounting policies applied in these condensed

consolidated interim financial statements are the same as those

applied in the Group's consolidated financial statements as at

and for the year ended 31 December 2015. The following new

or amended standards, which became effective in 2016, are not

expected to have a significant impact on the Group’s financial